# N22000013703

·····		
(Re	equestor's Name)	
	ddress)	· · · · · · · · ·
(Ac	ddress)	
(Cr	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	TIAW	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Name)	
(De	ocument Number)	
entified Copies	Certificates o	f Status
Special Instructions to Fili	ng Officer:	
	Office Use Only	

...







10/18/0. - 01016: 010 \*\*70.00

•

2022 DEC -9 AH 11:21

	INC. 236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-		
WALK IN			
	P	ICK UP: <u>MISTY 12/9</u>	
	CERTIFIED COPY		
XX	РНОТОСОРУ		
	CUS		
XX	FILING	CORP	
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DC		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DO		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DO		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DC	CUMENT #)	



# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF COMUNIDAD JUDIA INTERNACIONAL, CORP

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit), the undersigned hereby acts as an incorporator in adopting and filing these Articles of Incorporation.

# **ARTICLE I: NAME**

The name of the corporation shall be COMUNIDAD JUDIA INTERNACIONAL, CORP (the "Corporation").

#### ARTICLE II: INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street and mailing address of the initial principal office of the Corporation is c/o RPA Law, 1000 Brickell Ave., Suite 1100, Miami, FL 33131.

## **ARTICLE III: PURPOSE**

The Corporation is organized to:

· . ·

,

- a) gather the ideas of Jewish people living in the United States and communicate them to other entities and organization with the purpose of promoting and improving the relationship between the Jewish people and others:
- b) safeguard the good name, the correct image and the prestige of Judaism:
- c) support, as much as possible, the Universal Declaration of Human Rights of the United Nations Organization, and to adhere to the postures of such organization and Declaration;
- d) foster the remembrance and study of the Shoah to ensure its conveyance to future generations;
- e) promote Judaism and its values:
- f) legally combat the expressions and conducts of hatred, the violence and persecution of groups, association of persons, communities, and any part of the population, based on race, nationality, religion, ethnicity, family situation, sex, sexual orientation, illness or disability, and social or economic condition;
- g) cooperate with the integration of people into society;
- h) promote inter-religious dialogue:
- i) promote the Sephardic Jewish ties and relations with Spain and its authorities:
- j) promote the Sephardic Jewish and Ashkenazi Jewish culture to preserve the customs, dialects, languages and other cultural elements that form an integral and indivisible part of the origin and history of the Jewish people;
- k) promote relations with all Jewish institutions in the United States and around the world;
- 1) promote equal opportunities among people:

m) promote the relations of the COMUNIDAD JUDIA INTERNACIONAL, CORP with different national institutions and sectors:

,

- n) support groups that promote Jewish activities to try to attain the maximum benefits for the community, without interfering in the internal autonomy of the organizational groups:
- o) address and raise awareness all forms of antisemitism and discrimination against jews:
- q) educate and inform people about Judaism and its values.

# **ARTICLE IV: DIRECTORS**

a) The initial Directors shall be:

. . . . .

•

Name: David Bittan Obadia	Name: David Bassan
Title: Director	Titte: Director
Address: 259 Golden Beach Dr., Miami, FL	Address: 520 S Dixie Highway, Hallandale
33160	Beach, FL 33009
Phone: +1 (305) 747-50-21	Phone: +1 (786) 469-15-74
Email: Bittanacoc@gmail.com	Email: davidbassan@cquipo18.com
Name: Simón Chocron	Name: Adriana Meneses
Title: Director	Title: Director
Address: 19419 Presidential Way, Miami, FL	Address: 1080 Brickell Ave #3000, Miami,
33179	FL 33131
Phone: +1 (786) 554-99-77	Phone: +1 (786) 916-19-37
Email: schocron01@gmail.com	Email: Adriana.meneses1@gmail.com
Name: Mercedes Hayon Cohen	Name: Steven Bandel
Title: Director	Title: Director
Address: 10763 Blackhawk St., Plantation, FL	Address: 1630 Mayo St, Hollywood, FL
33324	33020
Phone: +1 (954) 309-26-04	Phone: +1(305)766-3232
Email: mhayondeco@aol.com	Email: sibandel@aol.com
Name: Bernardo Weininger	
Title: Director	

Title: Director Address: 19427 Presidential Way Miami, FL 33179 Phone: ±1 (305) 766-67-04



Email: bweininger@gmail.com

b) The board of directors of the Corporation shall consist of at least three directors. The initial directors shall be the persons named in these Articles of Incorporation. Thereafter, the directors shall be elected as provided for in the Bylaws of the Company.

## **ARTICLE V: INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT**

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is c/o RPA Law, 1000 Brickell Ave, Suite 1100, Miami, FL 33131. The name of the initial registered agent of the Corporation at that office is RPA Law.

# ARTICLE VI: INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the Corporation's incorporator is:

David Bittan Obadia c/o RPA Law

1000 Brickell Ave. Suite 1100, Miami, FL 33131

# Provided DT 14activity of the state

### ARTICLE VII: EFFECTIVE DATE AND TIME

The effective date and time of these Articles of Incorporation shall be the date and time that these Articles of Incorporation are filed with Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Required Signature/Registered Agent

I submit these Articles of Incorporation and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Florida Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155 of the Florida Statutes.

Required Signature/Incorporator

11/11/2022

11/11/2022

Date

Date